Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA

(Statutory body constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of 2002)

Haj House, 7-A, M.R.A. Marg, (Palton Road), Mumbai – 400 001

Ref. No. HC-13/167/2021-22/1125

10th March, 2023.

CIRCULAR

HAJ	-	2023
	4	

ų,

Sub: Extension of last date for online submission of Haj Application Form for Haj-2023.

The Haj Application Forms (HAFs) were invited for Haj-2023 online by Haj Committee of India during the period 10th February, 2023 to 10th March, 2023. Now, the last date for submission of Haj Application Form along with requisite documents is extended till <u>5:00 P.M. 20th March, 2023</u> with the reference to Ministry of Minority Affairs letter No.HAJ-17/19/2022-HAJ-MoMA dated 10th March, 2023.

 Consequently, applicants in possession of machine readable Indian International Passport issued on or before 20.03.2023 and valid up to 03.02.2024 are eligible to apply. Haj Application is to be filled online on the website of Haj Committee of India <u>https://hajcommittee.gov.in</u> or through "HCOI" Mobile App on Google Playstore.

 All Muslims interested in Haj pilgrimage can apply directly through the online portal/ Mobile App.

> (Mohd. Yakoob Shekha) Chief Executive Officer.

16 3 2.7

- 1. Chairman & All Members, Haj Committee of India;
- 2. The Executive Officer, All State/U.T. Haj Committees;
- 3. The Joint Secretary (Haj), Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi;
- 4. JS/MoH&FW, CGI/Jeddah, Director/US/MoMA & US/MoCA;
- 5. SBI, Mumbai Main Branch / UBI, Null Bazar Branch, Mumbai;
- 6. Dy. Chief Executive Officer, HCoI;
- 7. Computer Section, Haj Committee of India for uploading on website of HCoI;